DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES - CITY OF CHICAGO
PRE-SUBMITTAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER

Project Name: Request for Proposal (“RFP”) for Acceptance and Processing of Municipal Solid Waste Delivered by the City of Chicago

at Privately Owned Transfer Stations

Senior Procurement Specialist: __Robert Kelly

Specification No: 763731

Department: Streets & Sanitation

Conference Date: Monday, March 18, 2019

Conference Location: City Hall, Bid & Bond Room @ 1:00 P.M.

Attendee Name

Company Name

Company Address

Telephone Number

Fax No. and/or E-Mail Address

Robert Kelly

City of Chicago, Department of
Procurement Services

121 North LaSalle Street,
Room 806
Chicago, IL 60602

312-744-2025

Robert.Kelly@cityofchicago.org

Robert F. Pfister

Advanced Disposal

1798 Hagemann Dr.,
Batavia, IL 60510

630-313-1119

bob.pfister@AdvancedDisposal.com

George S. Strom

Roy Strom co.
Greenwood Transfer

1201 Greenwood Ave.,
Maywood, IL 60153

708-938-1006

gstrom@roystrom.com

Nick Massarella

Chicago United Industries

53 West Jackson Blvd.,
Suite 815
Chicago IL 60604

312-786-1471

Brian Holcomb

Republic Services

2400 South Loomis Street,
Chicago, IL 60608

773-299-6283

bholcomb@republicservices.com

Joshua McGarry, Republic Services 2400 South Loomis Street, 773-299-6282 | jmcgarry@republicservices.com
P.G. Chicago, IL 60608
Tom Martin Lakeshore Recycling Systems 6132 Oakton Street, 224-233-1738 | TMartin@LRSrecycles.com

Morton Grove, IL 60053




8. Richard Golf Lakeshore Recycling Systems 3152 South California 708-774-9301 | RGolf@LRSrecycles.com
Avenue,
Chicago, IL 60608

9. Victoria L. Poss Waste Management 780 N. Kirk Road, 312-802-4613 | vperham@wm.com
Batavia, IL 60510

10.

Steve Rooney

Waste Management

1500 N. Hooker Street,
Chicago, IL 60642-2444

815-531-2973

srooney3@wm.com

11. Ed George City of Chicago, Department of 121 N. LaSalle Street, 312-744-4577 | Ed.George@cityofchicago.org
Streets & Sanitation Chicago, IL 60602

12. Eric Tabb City of Chicago, Department of 121 N. LaSalle Street, 312-744-1568 | Eric.Tabb@cityofchicago.org
Streets & Sanitation Chicago, IL 60602

13. Chris Sauve City of Chicago, Department of 121 N. LaSalle Street, 312-744-4616 | Chris.Sauve@cityofchicago.org
Streets & Sanitation Chicago, IL 60602

14. Michele Gamble City of Chicago, Department of 121 N. LaSalle Street, 312-742-2595

Streets & Sanitation

Chicago, IL 60602

Michele.Gamble@cityofchicago.org




